
  

 
 

  

Staff Contact List 

 
General School Reception:   
Telephone:    04 375 0600  
Email:     info@sisd.ae  
 
Early Years:  
Amina EL Difrawi  Head of Early Years     Amina.Eldifrawi@sisd.ae 
Sone du Plessis  Deputy Head of Early Years     Sone.Duplessis@sisd.ae 
AnnMarie Stakelum  IB PYP Coordinator – Early Years   Annmarie.Stakelum@sisd.ae 
Ivorie De Padua  Secretary for Early Years    Ivorie.Padua@sisd.ae 
 
Primary: 
Emmanuel Gauthier Head of Primary     Emmanuel.Gauthier@sisd.ae 
Shona Gastaldi   Deputy Head of Primary / IB PYP Coordinator  Shona.Tait@sisd.ae 
Jacobus De Leeuw  Academic and Innovation Coordinator  Jacobus.DeLeeuw@sisd.ae 
Samantha Hodges Wellbeing Coordinator     Samantha.Hodges@sisd.ae 
Jennifer De L Cruz  Secretary for Primary     Jennifer.DelaCruz@sisd.ae 
Chaishta Dhingra Primary School Counsellor    Chaishta.Dhingra@sisd.ae 
  
Grade 1 Coordinator Tamara Grannell     Tamara.Grannell@sisd.ae 
Grade 2 Coordinator Ciara Bolger      Ciara.Bolger@sisd.ae  
Grade 3 Coordinator Jarlath Glynn      Jarlath.Glynn@sisd.ae 
Grade 4 Coordinator Luzanne Bodenstein     Luzanne.Bodenstein@sisd.ae 
Grade 5 Coordinator Gullrukh Rafiq     Gullrukh.Rafiq@sisd.ae 
 
Secondary:  
Elise Furr  Head of Secondary     Elise.Furr@Sisd.ae  
Ashley Fitzgibbons Deputy Head of Secondary (Pastoral)  Ashley.Fitzgibbons@Sisd.ae 
Osman Idris  Deputy Head of Secondary (Academic)  Osman.Idris@sisd.ae  
Carolyn Siklos  IB MYP Coordinator    Carolyn.Siklos@sisd.ae 
Charles Cejka  IB DP Coordinator     Charles.Cejka@sisd.ae 
Nikki Geron   Secretary for Secondary    Nikki.Geron@sisd.ae 
Saskia Theres   Secondary School Counsellor    Saskia.Theres@sisd.ae 
  
Megan Korsman  Grade 6 Coordinator     Megan.Korsman@sisd.ae 
Aine Staunton   Grade 7 Coordinator     Aine.Staunton@sisd.ae 
Francis Barbuti   Grade 8 Coordinator     Francis.Barbuti@sisd.ae 
Joseph O’Toole  Grade 9 Coordinator     Joseph.Otoole@sisd.ae 
Arwel Evans   Grade 10 Coordinator     Arwel.Evans@sisd.ae 
Cathal OMahony        Cathal.Omahony@sisd.ae 
/ Meagan Briske             Grade 11/ 12 Coordinators    Meagan.Briske@sisd.ae 
 
General School:  
Zosia Bucheli  Head of Inclusion    Zosia.Bucheli@sisd.ae 
David McKeown  Head of Boarding     David.Mckeown@sisd.ae  
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